November 17-18, 2016

ITEM 173-1004-R1116

Request for authorization to re-name the College of Forestry and Conservation and the Global Leadership Initiative—University of Montana-Missoula

THAT

The Board of Regents authorizes UM to name the College of Forestry and Conservation the *W.A. Franke College of Forestry and Conservation*, and the Global Leadership Initiative the *Franke Global Leadership Initiative*, in recognition of the generosity of the Franke family.

EXPLANATION

UM policy requires that proposals for naming a building or academic unit are approved by that unit's faculty and by the faculty senate, with an approved recommendation made to the president.

The faculty of the College of Forestry and Conservation, the Global Leadership Initiative Oversight Board, and the Faculty Senate have all overwhelmingly endorsed the name changes.

Per BOR policy 218 I.A.6, we respectfully ask for the Board of Regents' final approval of this request.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment #1 - Executive Summary of Gift

Attachment #2 – Letter from Faculty Senate

Attachment #3 – Letter from College of Forestry and Conservation Faculty

Attachment #4 – Letter from Global Leadership Initiative Oversight Board

Attachment #5 – Franke Gift Agreement